July 2010 Doc ID 2426 Rev 5 1/20
1
M48Z128
M48Z128Y, M48Z128V
5.0 V or 3.3 V, 1 Mbit (128 Kbit x 8) ZEROPOWER® SRAM
Features
■ Integrated, ultra low power SRAM, power-fail
control circuit, and battery

Doc ID 2426 Rev 5 17/20
6 Part numbering
Table 12. Ordering information scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Example: M48Z 128Y –70 PM 1
Device type
M48Z
Supply voltage and write protect voltage
128 = VCC = 4.75 to 5.5 V; VPFD = 4.5 to 4.75 V
128Y = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5 V; VPFD = 4.2 to 4.5 V
128V(1) = VCC = 3.0 to 3.6 V; VPFD = 2.8 to 3.0 V
1. Contact local ST sales office for availability
Speed
–70 = 70 ns (for M48Z128/Y)
–85 = 85 ns (for M48Z128/Y/V)
–120 = 120 ns (for M48Z128/Y/V)
Package
PM = PMDIP32
Temperature range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
Shipping method
blank = ECOPACK® package, tubes
Environmental information M48Z128, M48Z128Y, M48Z128V
18/20 Doc ID 2426 Rev 5
7 Environmental information
Figure 12. Recycling symbols
This product contains a non-rechargeable lithium (lithium carbon monofluoride chemistry)
button cell battery fully encapsulated in the final product.
Recycle or dispose of batteries in accordance with the battery manufacturer's instructions
and local/national disposal and recycling regulations.
Please refer to the following web site address for additional information regarding
compliance statements and waste recycling.
Go to www.st.com/nvram, then select "Lithium Battery Recycling" from "Related Topics".
M48Z128, M48Z128Y, M48Z128V Revision history
Doc ID 2426 Rev 5 19/20
8 Revision history
Table 13. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
May-1999 1 First issue
13-Apr-2000 2 Document layout changed; surface-mount chip set solution added
20-Jun-2000 2.1 tGLQX changed (Table 3)
19-Jul-2000 2.2 M48Z128V added
14-Sep-2001 3 Reformatted; added temperature information (Table 7, 8, 3, 4, 9, 10)
07-Nov-2001 3.1 Remove chipset option from ordering Information (Table 12)
20-May-2002 3.2 Modify reflow time and temperature footnotes (Table 5)
18-Nov-2002 3.3 Modifying SMT solution text (Figure 2, 4;Table 2)
17-Sep-2003 3.4
Remove references to M68ZXXX (obsolete) parts (Figure 4; Table 2);
update disclaimer
22-Feb-2005 4 Reformatted; IR reflow, SO package updates (Table 5)
20-Jul-2010 5
Reformatted document; updated Features, Section 3: Maximum ratings,
Table 11, 12; added ECOPACK® text to Section 5; added Section 7:
Environmental information; removed SOH28, SNAPHAT® housing and
all references from datasheet.
M48Z128, M48Z128Y, M48Z128V
20/20 Doc ID 2426 Rev 5
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the